



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 116/2022, CM APPL. 21909/2022

DIRECTOR EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate.

versus

GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal
Anand, Ms. Elvin Joshy and Ms.
Alisha Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.08.2022

1. Let a digitised copy of the Tribunal records be requisitioned and made available to this Court on the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 06.02.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 23, 2022

ga