



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 116/2022 and CM APPL. 21909/2022

DIRECTOR EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Verma and Mr. Arvind Kumar
Bansal, Advocates

versus

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD** Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. Elvin Joshy,
Mr. J. Amal Anand, Mr. Insha Mushtaq and
Ms. Alisha Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

At request of learned counsels for the parties, in order to enable them
to go through the LCR, list on 22.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023

na