



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 116/2022, CM APPL. 21909/2022--stay**

**DIRECTOR EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.A.K. Verma, Adv. along with  
Mr.Arvind Kumar Bansal, Adv.

versus

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION  
LTD**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. J.Amal Anand, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**22.04.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that copy of the rejoinder has been served today.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 08.10.2024.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**APRIL 22, 2024**

**SDS**