



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 116/2022 and CM APPL. 21909/2022**

**DIRECTOR EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION**Appellant
Through: Mr. A K Verma, Adv.

versus

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LTD**Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

ORDER

% **28.03.2025**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. The digitized Trial Court Record has also been received.
3. Let the written submissions be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Renotify for final hearing on 08.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 28, 2025

Ch