



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 116/2022 & CM APPL. 21909/2022**
DIRECTOR EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. A.K. Verma, Advocate with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO ESIC.

versus

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD**

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
08.08.2025
List on 26.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/ss