



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 116/2022 & CM APPL 21909/2022**

DIRECTOR EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Verma, Advocate with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO ESIC.

versus

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

26.11.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 26, 2025