



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 116/2022, CM APPL. 21909/2022**
DIRECTOR EMPLOYEE STATE
INSURANCE CORPORATIONAppellant
Through: None.

versus

GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK
MARKETING FEDERATION LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal
Anand, Ms. Shivani Kalra, Mr. K.V.
Vibu Prasad, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. None appears for the appellant.
 2. Renotify on 16.09.2026.
 3. Later, Mr. A.K. Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of the appellant.
- He has been apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd